

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4867/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2005 in CRR No. 3139/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SASANKA SEKHAR BANERJEE

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

DAMAYANTI MAJHI & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondents, present in court, accept not

ice. Counsel for respondent No.

1 wishes to place on record his submissions in writing. He is allowed to do so.

Put up this matter on 20.2.2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master